
Agenda Item #: 3-C-2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: January 9, 2007 

Department: 

[X] Consent 
[ ] Workshop 

Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works 
Submitted For: Roadway Production Division 

Project No.: 2002500 

[ ] 
[ ] 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

A. A $6,599,072.30 Contract with J. W. Cheatham, LLC (JWC), the lowest responsive, 
responsible bidder, for the construction of Greenview Shores Boulevard from South Shore 
Boulevard to Wellington Trace (Project). 

B. A Budget Transfer of $3,993,813 in the Transportation Improvement Fund from Road 
Program Reserves - Fiscal Year 2006 to Greenview Shores Boulevard from South Shore 
Boulevard to Wellington Trace. 

C. A Budget Amendment of $348,232 in the Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 3 to recognize 
utility reimbursement agreements from BellSouth Telecommunications Company ($11,670), 
Comcast Cable Company ($22,400), Florida Power and Light Company ($5,825) and Village of 
Wellington Utilities Department ($308,337) and appropriate it to Greenview Shores Boulevard 
from South Shore Boulevard to Wellington Trace. 

Summary: 
This Contract will provide all the work necessary to construct the Project. The Small Business 
Enterprise (SBE) goal for the Project is 15% overall. The SBE participation committed for the 
project by JWC is 15.04%. :,,, 

District: 6 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: 
Bids were received by the Board of County Commissioners on October 17, 2006, and the Office 
of Small Business Assistance issued its SBE evaluation on November 16, 2006. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Sketch 
2. Contracts (2) 
3. Contract Pages C-1 and C2 
4. SBE Evaluation Letter 
5. Bid Tabulation 
6. Budget Transfer 
7. Budget Amendment 

Recommended by: cO; Dirgr 4 ~ 
Approved By: A ;:0U:\ ~ W JJ, 

Coutty Engineer 
F:\ROADW A Y\AJS\2002\2002500\2002500AIS.doc 

1J/-:?o/ot.? 
Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

2007 
,ip,993,813 

-0-
-0-
-0-

-~ 
!h,993,813 

2008 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

2009 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ _ 
Budget Acct No.: Fund __ Dept._ Unit_ Object __ . 

Program 

2010 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 3 
Utility Relocation Reimbursement 
Greenview Shores Blvd/S Shore Blvd to Wellington Tr 

Transportation Improvement Fund 
Road Program Reserves-FY 2006 
Greenview Shores Blvd/S Shore Blvd to Wellington Tr 

Construction 
Contingency 
Testing Lab 
Staff Costs -

Project Costs 

Contract 

Roadway Production 
Engineering Services 
Construction Coord. 
Traffic 

$6,599,072.30 
$ 197,972.70 
$ 45,000.00 
$ 130,000.00 
$ 50,000.00 
$ 300,000.00 
$ 20,000.00 
$7,342,045.00 

2011 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Less: Utility Reimbursements 
~NI> 3~:, -......--- Road Program Funding-FY 2006 

Fiscal Impact 

<$ 348,232.00> 
<$3,000,000.00> 

$3,993,813.00 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . ~ ~ ..-W ~ 
: j~,I 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

l:\WP\AgendaPage2\Agnpgtwo2007\000071.doc 



PROJECT LOCATION 
PROJECT #2002500 

GREENVIEW SHORES BOULEY ARD 
EROM 

ATTACHMENT fl 

SOUTH SHORE BOULEY ARD TO WELLINGTON TRACE 

LOCATION SKETCH 



ATTACHMENT 13 

",. 

CONTRACT 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

ss 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ., 
This Contract, made this ____ day of ______________ , A.D. 2007, by and 
between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter 
called the party of the first part), and 
J. w. CHEATHAM, LLC of WEST PALM BEACH, Florida, and (h,is) (its) (their) heirs, 
executors, administrators and assigns, (hereinafter called the party of the second 
part): 

WITNESSEI'H: The party of the second part agrees·with the said party of the first 
part, for the consideration herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and 
expense to do all the work and furnish all necessary labor, materials, equipment, 
machinery, tools, apparatus, services, state workmen's compensation and unemployment 
compensation taxes incurred in the performance of the contract, and means of 
transportation for the complete construction of: ., 

GREENVIEW SHORES BOULEVARD 
SOUTH SHORE BOULEVARD TO WELLINGTON TRACE 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA - PROJECT NO. 2002500 

IN THE AMOUNT OF: 
SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOOSAND SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS & 30/100 

$6,599,072.30 
(IN FIGURES) 

(IN WORDS) 

in Palm Beach County, Florida, in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in the 
Contract Documents therefore and the Contract Documents relative thereto, are made a part 
of this Agreement as completely as if set forth herein, to the satisfaction of the party 
of the first part, or its duly authorized representative. 

The said party of the second part further agrees for the consideration herein mentioned 
to conmence the work with adequate forces and equipment_ within fourteen (14) calendar 
days of the date set forth in the "Notice to Proceed". The time limit for the completion 
of all work under this contract shall be three hundred sixty (360) calendar days. The 
date fixing this period upon the calendar shall be established and stated in the "Notice 
to Proceed". After corrmencement of the work, it shall be properly dispatched toward 
completion, to the satisfaction of the Engineer, and shall be fully completed within the 
time limit. It is under'stood and agreed that the time limit for completion of said work 
is the essence of the contract and should the contractor fail to complete the work within 
the time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in 
these Contract Documents shall remain incomplete after the time limit has expired, 
including any official extension of the time limit; the sum per day given in the 
contained schedules shall be deducted from monies due the Contractor, not as a penalty, 
but as liquidated (in accordance with Section 8-10.2 of the General Provisions) damages 
and added expense for supervision. 

C-1 



... f: 
' 

"-' 

The Contractor shall take into account· all contingent work which has- to: pe· done by 
other parties arising from. any"" cause . ~hatsoever, and shall not pl;ead · his want ·of 

knowledge of .such·contingent work as an excuse for delay in his wor~; or for its non~ 
performance. . : . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have-caused this Contract to be·executed·and -sealed 

the day and year first _written above. 

A'ITEST: 

SHARON R._ BOCK, 
Clerk & Corrptroller 

By: 
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED·AS TO FORM 
ANP LEGAL SUFFic;!IENCY 

(w~ess ·name printed) 

~eQrmf?~ 
. (witness· signature) 

Sandro ~A:mf?0~l\~ 
(witness name printed) . . 

· PALM BEACH COUNTY, ·FLORIDA, a 
Political Subdivision of the State of Florida 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By: _____________ _ 

Addie L. Greene, Chairperson 

~M~ tt,a::-~-4-
APi?R!AS TO TERMS · . (/ 
AND 'CONDITIONS 

: J'~ ,1 

.i. 1 ctil, .. 
..... ,. -- ... . 

' ·): .... ., .. ,· 
.;_ ~- .-... 

.. . -::- :~. •' . . ·.. ~··· · . 

(Corporate Name) __ ;::'°, ::!': .. _: .. _._:· - '" · _:-- _:_. · 
!'.,• .. " :·::.i•"'!:'.•-=-
...... i;; ·'·'' 

a F \ or, 4a... · · c6iP?r~t:idn · . ,::-
(insert state of incor:poration}.~~-!: ___ ,~..,..,•'.'.. , ~,.;;/ 

; !'. t. . , .. _:.,:/ 
: : t~. -. - .. 

By _..;,_-s_·•__;I-'--• _.h:_~_--"'--· --'--.,f-· __,:::V_•_.f_• 

(signature) 

(print signato:ry' s name) 

Its _\J_._:,_~_e.._~_-·_p_r_e_s_,_d.a.n __ + ____ _ 
· (print title) 

\-:2- \ \\ \.o<p 
(date of execution) 

(Corpo~ate Seal) 

C-?, 



Oft'ice of 
Sm.all Business Assiatanc:e 

50 South Mililal'y Trail, Suite 209 

west Palm Basch,· FlI, .'53415 

(561) 616•6!:140 

FAX; (561) 616•6850 

www.phcgov.com/osba 

• 
Paint Baich County 

Board of County 
COJIUllilaianer1 

Tony Masllotti, Chaimlan 

Addle L." Greene, Vice Chairperson 

Kacen T. Marcus 

Jeff Koon& 

Warren H, New11U 

. Mary Mccarty 

Run /\aronson 

Data: 

To: 

!'rom: 

Subject: 

ATTACHMENT 14 

No~ember 16, 2006 

David Young, P.E., Special P~ojects Manager· 
Roadway Production ·oivisio"C-Jr 

"Allen F. Gray, Manager 
Office of Small-Business A sitt ce 

Complian.oa Review of ~roject No. 2002500 
GllmWIEW SHORES BOULEVARD: . SOUTH SBOSU!: 
l:IOULEVAlU) TO WELLINGTON '.t'RACE . 

______ ..., • .._..,,_,_ _______ _.._ ______ II --•---

The following is a Compliance Rcvi~~ of M/WBE 
participation of the aboye-mentioned project. 

Low B:i,dde::i: : 

Phone: 
Bid Amount: 
Bid Opening: 
Goal: 

· Goal Achieved: 

ip,1 

·3. W. Cheatham., LLC . 
7396 Westport Pl~oe 
West Palm aeaoh, FL 33413 
(561) 471-4100 
$ 6,599,072.30 
October 17, 2006 
15.0% 
15.0% 

Robert Weisman (lfa) Pathway Enterprises 
(BI) Siboney Trucking 
(SB) Universal Surveying 
(WJ3) Lawrence Fence 

$ 663,213.00 
. 185,000.00 
120, 000 .· 00 

-. _2.~! .. 6.19 .15 $ 992,862.15 

10.05% 
2.80% 
1.82% 
0.37% 

•An Rq111zl Opport:u11it;y 
Affirmative /\ctton Bmp/oyu• 

@prfntsd on l'IJOyrlfOtt~r 

l!L04% 



Paga 2 
File1 2002SOO.doc 

2nd Low Bidder: 

Phone:· 
Bid Amount: 
Goal Achieved: 

~BB Participation: 

Conmi.unity Asphalt Co:r:po~ation 
7795 Hooper Road 
West Palm Beac!h, FL 33411 
(561) 790-1073 
$ 7,274,340.00 
15.2% 

(BL) All Phase,. Inc. $ 678,921.00 9.33% 
(SB) Sibon. ey ~~-·-oi.-.tractinq jZ,6,. 779._0Q. · $ 1,105,700.00 5.87% 

1s.20.r( 

3m Low Bidder: 

Phone: 
Bid Amount: 
Goal-Achieved: 

·SBE Participation: 

Hard.riv•• of Delray, Inc. 
2101 South Congress Avenue 
Dolray Beaoh, FL 33445 
(561) 278-0456 
'" 7,295,095.30 
15.0% 

(SB) Centerline rJti 1.ity $ 1, oio, 000. oo 13, 98% 
(HI) Siboney Contracting =_,?Si:000.O0 $ 1,095,000.00 1.03% 

15.01% 

EVALUATION 

The Low Ri.dder, J.W. Gheatham, :tnc., has me.t the SDE 
goal for this ·project. 

cc: Verdenia Ba_ker, Deputy County Administrator 
Hazel Oxendine, Di~ecto:r=, OSBA 
T_ammy. Fields, Asst. Cqunty Attorn_ey 



F:IROADWA Y\PRO\2002\2002500\BIDTAB_ 101906.xls 

111111111111111111111!11~~111 r• f ~11,1rc1t~~11
1

11
1

1111111111iii1111 

J. W. CHEATHAM, LLC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

ROADWAY ITEMS 
1 Mobilization 1 LS $474,975.00 $474,975.00 
2 Maintenance Of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian MOT) 1 LS $214,307.00 $214,307.00 
3 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (SEE GP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
4 NPDES Compliance (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 
5 Clearino And Grubbing 1 LS $673,311.00 $673 311.00 
6 Floarino Turbidity Barrier 250 LF $20.00 $5,000.00 
7 Regular Excavation 6,407 CY $7.25 $46,450.75 
8 Channel Excavation . 1,968 CY $10.00 $19,680.00 
9 Embankment (Compacted In Place) 17,506 CY $6.65 $116,414.90 
10 Stabilization Type C 61,291 SY $2.00 $122,582.00 
11 Baserock (8") (Double Course) 53,487 SY $10.00 $534,870.00 
12 Millino Existino Asphalt Pavement (1.0" Avg. Depth) 1,168 SY $5.25 $6,132.00 
13 Type S-111 Asphaltic Concrete (1") 64,808 SY $4.60 $298,116.80 
14 Type S Asphaltic Concrete (Overbuild) (4" Avg.) 3,062.2 TN $102.00 $312,344.40 
15 Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete (1 1/2") 53,487 sv $6.50 $347,665.50 
16 Asphalt Pavement Miscellaneous 2.7 TN $500.00 $1,350.00 
17 Class I Concrete (Retaining Walls) {Incl. contingenc~ of 9.66 CY} 12.00 CY $495.00 $5,940.00 
18 Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4 - 72") 68.90 CY $1,333.00 $91,843.70 
19 Reinforcing Steel (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4 - 72") 5,691.00 LBS $2.00 $11,382.00 
20 Inlets (Curb Type P-1) 10 EA $6,220.00 $62,200.00 
21 Inlets (Curb Type P-2) 2 EA $6,170.00 $12,340.00 
22 Inlets (Curb Type P-4) 3 EA $6,255.00 $18,765.00 
23 Inlets (Curb Type P-5) 14 EA $4,460.00 $62,440.00 
24 Inlets (Curb Type P-5) (Partial) 2 EA $4,100.00 $8,200.00 
25 Inlets (Curb Type P-6) 8 EA $4,777.00 $38,216.00 
26 Inlets (Curb Type P-9) 4 EA $3,530.00 $14,120.00 
27 Inlets (Curb Type J-1) 4 EA $7,930.00 $31,720.00 
28 Inlets (Curb Type J-3) 2 EA $9,436.00 $18,872.00 
29 Inlets (Curb Type J-3) (>10') 2 EA $11,950.00 $23,900.00 
30 Inlets (Curb Type J-5) 3 EA $9,100.00 $27,300.00 
31 Inlets (Curb Type J-6) 1 EA $7,070.00 $7,070.00 
32 Inlets (Curb Type J-6) (>1 O') 1 EA $8,540.00 $8,540.00 
33 Inlets (OT Bottom) (Type C) 11 EA $2,487.00 $27,357.00 
34 Inlets <OT Bottom) (Type C) (J Bot) 2 EA $4,290.00 $8,580.00 
35 Inlets (OT Bottom) (Type D) 2 EA $4,000.00 $8 000.00 
36 Inlets (OT Bottom) (Type D) (J Bot) 1 EA $6,170.00 $6,170.00 
37 Manhole (P-7) 12 EA $3,410.00 $40,920.00 
38 Manhole (P-7) (>10') 1 EA $4,470.00 $4,470.00 
39 Manhole (J-7) 6 EA $6,590.00 $39,540.00 

1 of7 

I COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP., 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$534,000.00 $534,000.00 
$353,500.00 $353,500.00 

$5,025.00 $5,025.00 
$36,124.70 $36,124.70 

$285,000.00 $285 000.00 
$18.00 $4,500.001 
$5.50 $35,238.50 

$26.00 $51,168.00 
$21.75 $380,755.50 
$3.10 $190,002.10 

$12.40 $663,238.80 
$6.00 $7,008.00 
$5.15 $333,761.20 

$106.00 $324,593.20 
$7.60 $406,501.20 

$420.00 $1,134.00 
$925.00 $11,100.00 

$1,400.00 $96,460.00 
$1.10 $6,260.10 

$6,995.00 $69,950.00 
$2,665.00 $5,330.00 
$5,660.00 $16,980.00 
$4,773.00 $66,822.00 
$3,775.00 $7,550.00 
$5,050.00 $40,400.00 
$3,390.00 $13,560.00 
$5,215.00 $20,860.00 
$6,660.00 $13,320.00 
$8,935.00 $17,870.00 
$3,665.00 $10,995.00 

$10,323.00 $10,323.00 
$11,950.00 $11,950.00 

$2,858.00 $31,438.00 
$4,775.00 $9 550.00 
$4,830.00 $9,660.00 
$4,662.00 $4 662.00 
$3,608.00 $43,296.00 
$5,355.00 $5,355.00 
$6,045.00 $36,270.00 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$650,000.00 $650,000.00 
$440,000.00 $440,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 
$40,000.00 $40,000.00 

$143,000.00 $143,000.00 
$10.00 $2,500.00 
$20.00 $128,140.00 
$15.00 $29,520.00 
$15.00 $262,590.00 
$3.40 $208,389.40 

$14.50 $775,561.50 
$5.00 $5,840.00 
$5.15 $333,761.20 

$98.00 $300,095.60 
$7.40 $395,803.80 

$200.00 $540.00 
$500.00 $6,000.00 

$1,370.00 $94,393.00 
$6.70 $38,129.70 

$7,280.00 $72,800.00 
$7,300.00 $14,600.00 
$7,200.00 $21,600.00 
$3,860.00 $54,040.00 
$2,900.00 $5,800.00 
$4,300.00 $34 400.00 
$4,000.00 $16,000.00 
$9,900.00 $39,600.00 

$13,000.00 $26,000.00 
$15,800.00 $31,600.00 
$10,600.00 $31,800.00 
$9,200.00 $9,200.00 

$13,600.00 $13,600.00 
$2,350.00 $25,850.00 
$4,100.00 $8.200.00 
$5,200.00 $10,400.00 
$4,200.00 $4,200.00 
$3,550.00 $42,600.00 
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 
$5,600.00 $33.600.00 

AVERAGE 

UNIT PRICE 

$552,991.67 
$335,935.67 

$2,341.67 
$38,708.23 

$367,103.67 
$16.00 
$10.92 
$17.00 
$14.47 

$2.83 
$12.30 

$5.42 
$4.97 

$102.00 
$7.17 

$373.33 
$640.00 

$1,367.67 
$3.27 

$6,831.67 
$5,378.33 
$6,371.67 
$4,364.33 
$3,591.67 
$4,709.00 
$3,640.00 
$7,681.67 
$9,698.67 

. $12,228.33 
$7,788.33 
$8,864.33 

$11,363.33 
$2,565.00 
$4,388.33 
$4 676.67 
$5,010.67 
$3,522.67 
$4,608.33 
$6,078.33 

e; 

i 
1111= 
vi 



F:\ROADWA Y\PRO\2002\2002500\BIDT AB_ 101906.xls 

!!!!!!!!11!!!i1!!!!!!!!!~~!!~• ~!!!!!1!~~~!!!!!1!!1!!!!i!i!1!!!i! 
J. W. CHEATHAM, LLC 1 1 1 COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP., 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
40 Manhole (J-7) (>10') 8 EA $7,695.00 $61,560.00 $6,882.00 $55,056.00 
41 Manhole (J-7) (Partial) 1 EA $1,890.00 $1,890.00 $2,220.00 $2,220.00 
42 Control Structures (>10') 6 EA $14,572.00 $87 432.00 $17,205.00 $103,230.00 
43 Manhole Special 1 EA $18,120.00 $18,120.00 $18,870.00 $18,870.00 
44 Yard Drains 3 EA $1,015.00 $3 045.00 $860.00 $2,580.00 
45 Premium For Conflict Condition (See SP'S) 5 EA $3,930.00 $19 650.00 $12,210.00 $61,050.00 
46 Concrete Pipe Culvert (15") 201 LF $42.00 $8,442.00 $56.00 $11,256.00 
47 Concrete Pipe Culvert (18") 1,797 LF $46.50 $83,560.50 $52.20 $93,803.40 
48 Concrete Pipe Culvert (24") 1,928 LF $61.50 $118 572.00 $74.40 $143,443.20 
49 Concrete Pipe Culvert (30") 687 LF $76.50 $52,555.50 $88.00 $60,456.00 
50 Concrete Pipe Culvert (36") 119 LF $108.00 $12,852.00 $113.00 . $13,447.00 
51 Concrete Pipe Culvert (42") 1,889 LF $120.00 $226,680.00 $149.00 $281,461.00 
52 Concrete Pipe Culvert (48") 658 LF $148.00 $97,384.00 $178.00 $117,124.00 
53 Concrete Pipe Culvert (54") 596 LF $182.00 $108,472.00 $205.00 $122,180.00 
54 Concrete Pipe Culvert (60") 95 LF $300.00 $28,500.00 $250.00 $23,750.00 
55 Concrete Pipe Culvert (72") 317 LF $353.00 $111,901.00 $361.00 $114,437.00 
56 French Drains (24") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 2,617 bf $114.00 $298.338.00 $138.00 $361,146.00 
57 French Drains (30") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 140 LF $132.00 $18 480.00 $161.00 $22,540.00 
58 French Drains (36") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 367 LF $150.00 $55,050.00 $175.00 $64,225.00 
59 Storm Sewer Pumpina (Existina) (24" or less) (See SP'S) 132 LF $15.00 $1,980.00 $12.00 $1584.00 
60 Storm Sewer Pumpina (Existina) (>24" to 48") (See SP'S) 1,738 LF $18.25 $31,718.50 $12.00 $20,856.00 
61 CCTV INSPECTION (SEE SP'S) 13,355 LF $2.50 $33.387.50 $2.80 $37,394.00 
62 Slot Drain ( 15" RCP) 117 LF $118.00 $13,806.00 $244.00 $28,548.00 
63 Clean Out 3 EA $450.00 $1350.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 
64 Pipe Handrail (Aluminum) llncls a continaencv of 32 LFl 50 LF $57.00 $2.850.00 $72.50 $3,625.00 
65 Concrete Curb And Gutter (Type F) 27,500 LF $13.35 $367125.00 $15.10 $415,250.00 
66 Concrete Curb (Type D) 220 LF $16.00 $3.520.00 $17.00 $3,740.00 
67 Sidewalk Concrete (4"Thick) 13,283 SY $28.50 $378,565.50 $30.20 $401,146.60 
68 Sidewalk Concrete (6''Thick) 166 SY $44.00 $7,304.00 $50.00 $8,300.00 
69 Enaraving of Curb Face (See SP'S) 16 EA $260.00 $4,160.00 $335.00 $5,360.00 
70 Guardrail (Roadway) 81 LF $32.00 $2,592.00 $30.60 $2,478.60 
71 Guardrail Removal 81 LF $3.00 $243.00 $2.10 $170.10 
72 End Anchorage Assembly (Type II) 1 EA $805.00 $805.00 $785.00 $785.00 
73 Fence ffvpe B w/top rail) (6')(Green Viynl Clad) (See Footnote) 799 LF $35.25 $28,164.75 $24.00 $19,176.00 
74 Sodding 21,350 SY $3.00 $64,050.00 $5.65 $120,627.50 
75 Irrigation Sleeves - PVC (6" SCH. 80) (See SP'S) 3,208 LF $23.50 $75,388.00 $20.00 $64,160.00 
76 Pull Box Small (17" X 30" X 12") 12 EA $500.00 $6,000.00 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 
77 Pull Box Large (30" X 48" X 24") 5 EA $1,200.00 $6 000.00 $2,340.00 $11,700.00 
78 2 - 2" PVC Conduit (SCH 40) Traffic (Fiber Optic Cable) 7,301 LF $7.00 $51,107.00 $9.00 $65,709.00 
79 CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) 60 ED $29.00 $1,740.00 $28.00 $1,680.00 
80 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) 230 HR $49.00 $11,270.00 $46.00 $10,580.00 

2 of7 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$7,600.00 $60,800.00 
$1,600.00 $1,600.00 

$16,200.00 $97,200.00 
$16,200.00 $16,200.00 
$1,300.00 $3,900.00 
$3,360.00 ~ZilbLi;{:S~;aI!'.D;.'1'.0J: 

$54.00 $10,854.00 
$66.00 $118,602.00 
$70.00 $134,960.00 
$89.00 $61,143.00 

$107.00 $12,733:oo 
$137.00 $258,793.00 
$166.00 $109,228.00 
$194.00 $115,624.00 
$286.00 $27,170.00 
$350.00 $110,950.00 
$120.00 $314,040.00 
$136.00 $19,040.00 
$150.00 $55,050.00 

$10.00 $1,320.00 
$12.00 ialftli~Q'ffl.S~i(Jb;: 
$2.80 $37,394.00 

$208.00 $24,336.00 
$500.00 $1,500.00 

$75.00 $3,750.00 
$15.20 $418,000.00 
$15.oo· $3,300.00 
$32.50 $431,697.50 
$45.00 $7,470.00 

$300.00 $4,800.00 
$35.00 $2,835.00 
$10.00 $810.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 
$24.00 $19,176.00 

$4.25 $90,737.50 
$22.00 $70,576.00 

$1,000.00 $12,000.00 
$1,600.00 $8,000.00 

$7.40 $54,027.40 
$25.00 $1,500.00 

$50.00 $11,500.00 

r;tf!; 

L:ifi 

AVERAGE 

UNIT PRICE 
$7,392.33 
$1,903.33 

$15,992.33 
$17,730.00 

$1,058.33 
$6,500.00 

$50.67 
$54.90 
$68.63 
$84.50 

$109.33 
$135.33 
$164.00 
$193.67 
$278.67 
$354.67 
$124.00 
$143.00 
$158.33 

$12.33 
$14.08 

$2.70 
$190.00 
$500.00 

$68.17 
$14.55 
$16.00 
$30.40 
$46.33 

$298.33 
$32.53 

$5.03 
$863.33 

$27.75 
$4.30 

$21.83 
$850.00 

$1,713.33 
$7.80 

$27.33 

$48.33 



F:\ROADWA Y\PRO\2002\2002500\BIDT AB_ 101906.xls 

llll!iiil!illlll!lilli!l~~l~f:lll~illliltl!IIJll!!l!IIIJ!il!!!!l! 
I J. w. CHEATHAM, LLC I I COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP. , 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

81 SFWMD Permit Certification (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1000.00 $7,260.00 $7,260.00 

82 Record Drawing (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,800.00 $5 800.00 

REGULAR ROADWAY ITEM TOTAL $6,299,695.30 $7,093,965.70 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. PAY ITEMS 
94 Support and Protect WM & Appurtenances (12") 2412 LF $17.00 $41 004.00 $11.10 $26,773.20 

95 Relocate WM & Aoourtenances (12") 600 LF $164.00 $98,400.00 $78.00 $46,800.00 

96 Suooort & Protect FM & Appurtenances (6") 125 LF $17.00 $2,125.00 $31.00 $3,875.00 

97 Relocate FM & Appurtenances (6") 350 LF $112.00 $39,200.00 $49.00 $17,150.00 

98 
Replace Existing 6" FM crossing at C-15 Canal with a buried 6" FM 

1 LS $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $11,100.00 $11,100.00 
over the 72" RCP (Sta 46+60Rt. To Sta 47+80RT) 

99 Adjust Valve Boxes to Final Grade (Incl.Concrete Collar) 24 EA $310.00 $7,440.00 $595.00 $14,280.00 

V.O.W. W.U.D. TOTALS $205,169.00 $119,978.20 

CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS .,.,, 
83 Double Rock Base (14") 200 SY $16.00 $3,200.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 

84 Color Treated and Stamped Concrete (See SP'S) 50 SY $92.00 $4,600.00 $47.00 $2,350.00 

85 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existing 24" or Less)(See SP'S) 132 LF $14.00 $1,848.00 $9.50 $1,254.00 

86 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existing > 24" to 48")(See SP'S) 1,738 LF $17.50 $30,415.00 $11.70 $20,334.60 

87 Suooort & Protect Bell Telephone Cable 400 LF $17.00 $6,800.00 $11.10 · $4,440.00 

88 Raise/ Lower & Deflect Bell Telephone Cable 100 LF $34.00 $3,400.00 $32.20 $3,220.00 

89 Support & Protect Undergroud Electric (2") 225 LF $17.00 $3,825.00 $11.10 $2,497.50 

90 Raise / Lower & Deflect Underground Electric (2") 50 LF $40.00 $2,000.00 $23.00 $1,150.00 

91 Support & Protect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 600 LF $28.00 $16,800.00 $14.50 $8,700.00 

92 Raise / Lower & Deflect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 100 LF $56.00 $5,600.00 $14.50 $1,450.00 

93 Manhole (Adjust) (Utility) 12 EA $1,310.00 $15,720.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 

CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL . $94,208.00 $60,396.10 

TOTAL BID $6,599,072.30 $7,274,340.00 

3 of7 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$2,000.00 $2 000.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

)j\;t1:•11t~gj· 

$5.60 $13,507.20 
$54.00 $32,400.00 
$12.50 $1,562.50 
$50.00 $17,500.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$400.00 $9,600.00 

$84,569.70 

$20.00 $4,000.00 
$75.00 $3,750.00 
$12.00 $1,584.00 
$12.50 $21,725.00 
$11.00 $4,400.00 
$33.00 $3,300.00 
$12.00 $2,700.00 
$34.00 $1,700.00 
$13.50 $8,100.00 
$34.00 $3,400.00 

$620.00 $7,440.00 

$62,099.00 

$7,295,095.30 

;i;; 

AVERAGE 

UNIT PRICE 
$3,420.00 
$8,933.33 

$11.23 
$98.67 
$20.17 
$70.33 

$12,700.00 

$435.00 

$17.00 
$71.33 
$11.83 
$13.90 
$13.03 
$33.07 
$13.37 
$32.33 
$18.67 
$34.83 

$976.67 



F:\ROADWA YIPRO\2002\2002500\BIDT AB_ 101906.xls 

iilllll!l!li!illlli
1!~~1111!Vil1D• lltlll!lllllll!llil11111111 

I BERGERON LAND I I RANGER CONSTRUCTION I I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION I 
DEVELOPMENT, INC INDUSTRIES, INC. COMPANY 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

ROADWAY ITEMS 
1 Mobilization 1 LS $748,500.00 $748,500.00 $353,000.00 $353,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 
2 Maintenance Of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian MOT) 1 LS $537,500.00 $537,500.00 $286,000.00 $286,000.00 $500,000.00 $500 000.00 
3 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (SEE GP'S) 1 LS $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5 000.00 
4 NPDES Compliance (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 
5 Clearing And Grubbing 1 LS $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 
6 Floaring Turbidity Barrier 250 LF $9.10 $2,275.00 $14.05 $3,512.50 $12.00 $3,000.00 
7 Regular Excavation 6,407 CY $4.05 $25,948.35 $10.00 $64,070.00 $12.00 $76,884.00 
8 Channel Excavation 1,968 CY $21.50 $42,312.00 $10.60 $20 860.80 $5.00 $9,840.00 
9 Embankment (Compacted In Place) 17,506 CY $11.00 $192,566.00 $11.85 $207,446.10 $25.00 $437,650.00 
10 Stabilization Tvoe C 61,291 SY $10.25 $628,232.75 $7.85 $481,134.35 $3.00 $183,873.00 
11 Baserock (8") (Double Course) 53,487 SY $15.00 $802,305.00 $11.25 $601,728.75 $16.00 $855,792.00 
12 Millina Existina Asohalt Pavement (1.0" Ava. Deoth) 1,168 SY $7.80 $9.110.40 $7.05 $8,234.40 $12.00 $14,016.00 
13 Tvoe S-11I Asohaltic Concrete (1") 64,808 SY $5.50 $356,444.00 $4.70 $304 597.60 $6.00 $388,848.00 
14 Tvoe S Asohaltic Concrete (Overbuild) (4" Ava.) 3,062.2 TN $103.00 $315,406.60 $91.70 $280,803.74 $105.00 $321,531.00 
15 Tvoe S-I Asohaltic Concrete (1 1/2") 53/487 SY $7.70 $411849.90 $7.45 $398,478.15 $8.50 $454,639.50 
16 Asohalt Pavement Miscellaneous 2.7 TN $270.00 $729.00 $585.00 $1,579.50 $1,300.00 $3,510.00 

17 Class I Concrete (Retaining Walls) {Incl. contingenc~ of 9.66 CY) 12.00 CY $594.00 $7,128.00 $718.00 $8,616.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 

18 Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4- 72") 68.90 CY $1,080.00 $74,412.00 $1,670.00 $115,063.00 $1,200.00 $82,680.00 
19 Reinforcing Steel (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4- 72") 5,691.00 LBS $2.20 $12,520.20 $2.00 $11,382.00 $2.00 $11,382.00 
20 Inlets (Curb Tvoe P-1) 10 EA $6,250.00 $62,500.00 $7,730.00 $77 300.00 $6,000.00 $60,000.00 
21 Inlets (Curb Tvpe P-2) 2 EA $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,770.00 $15,540.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 
22 Inlets (Curb Tvpe P-4) 3 EA $6,600.00 $19,800.00 $7,390.00 $22170.00 $6,200.00 $18,600.00 
23 Inlets (Curb Type P-5) 14 EA $4,800.00 $67,200.00 $4,590.00 $64,260.00 $5,000.00 $70,000.00 
24 Inlets (Curb Tvpe P-5) (Partial) 2 EA $2,900.00 $5,800.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 
25 Inlets (Curb Tvpe P-6) 8 EA $5,200.00 $41,600.00 $4,690.00 $37,520.00 $5,500.00 $44,000.00 
26 Inlets (Curb Tvoe P-9) 4 EA $3,700.00 $14,800.00 $3,720.00 $14,880.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 
27 Inlets (Curb Tvpe J-1) 4 EA $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $11,000.00 $44,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 
28 Inlets (Curb Type J-3) 2 EA $9,000.00 $18.000.00 $14,700.00 $29,400.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 
29 Inlets (Curb Tvoe J-3) (>10') 2 EA $10,725.00 $21,450.00 $14,100.00 $28,200.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 
30 Inlets (Curb Tvoe J-5) 3 EA $9,100.00 $27,300.00 $9,530.00 $28,590.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 
31 Inlets (Curb Type J-6) 1 EA $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,080.00 $9,080.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 
32 Inlets (Curb Type J-6) (>10') 1 EA $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 
33 Inlets (DT Bottom) (Type C) 11 EA $2,350.00 $25 850.00 $2,760.00 $30,360,00 $3,000.00 $33,000.00 
34 Inlets (DT Bottom) (Type C) (J Bot) 2 EA $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $4,590.00 $9,180.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 
35 Inlets (DT Bottom) (Tvpe D) 2 EA $3,100.00 $6 200.00 $3,700.00 $7,400.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 
36 Inlets (OT Bottom) (Tvoe D) (J Bot) 1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,470.00 $5,470.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
37 Manhole (P-7) 12 EA $3,900.00 $46,800.00 $4,060.00 $48,720.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 
38 Manhole (P-7) (>10') 1 EA $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $5,380.00 $5,380.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 
39 Manhole (J-7) 6 EA $6,400.00 $38,400.00 $6,320.00 $37,920.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00 

4of7 



r:\~UAUVVA Tll"'~U\LUU£1LUU£:>UU\1:SIU I Al:S_ lUll:IUtl.XIS 

llllliilliiililillillll~~iii1Eli;il1111111illllllllllll!illlll 
ITEM 

40 Manhole (J-7) (>10') 
41 Manhole (J-7) (Partial) 
42 Control Structures (>1 O') 
43 Manhole Special 
44 Yard Drains 
45 Premium For Conflict Condition (See SP'S) 
46 Concrete Pipe Culvert (15") 
47 Concrete Pipe Culvert (18") 
48 Concrete Pipe Culvert (24") 
49 Concrete Pipe Culvert (30") 
50 COncrete Pipe Culvert (36") 
51 Concrete Pipe Culvert (42") 
52 Concrete Pipe Culvert (48") 
53 Concrete Pipe Culvert (54") 
54 Concrete Pipe Culvert (60") 
55 Concrete Pipe Culvert (72") 
56 French Drains (24") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 
57 French Drains (30") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 
58 French Drains (36") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 
59 Storm Sewer Pumping (Existing) (24" or less) (See SP'S) 
60 Storm Sewer PumpinQ (Existing) (>24" to 48") (See SP'S) 
61 CCTV INSPECTION (SEE SP'S) 
62 Slot Drain ( 15" RCP) 
63 Clean Out 
64 Pipe Handrail (Aluminum) (lncls a continaencv of 32 LF) 
65 Concrete Curb And Gutter (Type F) 
66 Concrete Curb (Type D) 
67 Sidewalk Concrete (4"Thick) 
68 Sidewalk Concrete (6''Thick) 
69 EngravinQ of Curb Face (See SP'S) 
70 Guardrail (Roadway) 
71 Guardrail Removal 
72 End Anchorage Assembly (Type II) 
73 Fence (Type B w/top rail) (6')(Green Viynl Clad) (See Footnote) 
74 Sodding 
75 Irrigation Sleeves - PVC (6" SCH. 80) (See SP'S) 
76 Pull Box Small (17" X 30" X 12") 
77 Pull Box Large (30" X 48" X 24") 
78 2 - 2" PVC Conduit (SCH 40) Traffic (Fiber Optic Cable) 
79 CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) 
80 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) 

BERGERON LAND 
DEVELOPMENT, INC 

QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
8 EA $8,600.00 $68,800.00 
1 EA $2,680.00 $2,680.00 
6 EA $14,000.00 $84,000.00 
1 EA $21,000.00 $21,000.00 
3 EA $2,200.00 $6,600.00 
5 EA $3,200.00 $16,000.00 

201 LF $43.00 $8,643.00 
1,797 LF $53.50 $96,139.50 
1,928 LF $78.00 $150,384.00 

687 LF $90.00 $61,830.00 
119 LF $100.00 $11,900.00 

1,889 LF $130.00 $245,570.00 
658 LF $140.00 $92,120.00 
596 LF $155.00 $92,380.00 
95 LF $215.00 $20,425.00 

317 LF $295.00 $93,515.00 
2;617 LF $105.00 $274.785.00 

140 LF $123.00 $17,220.00 
367 LF $130.00 $47,710.00 
132 LF $11.40 $1,504.80 

1,738 LF $11.30 $19,639.40 
13,355 LF $2.70 $36.058.50 

117 LF $193.00 $22,581.00 
3 EA $858.00 $2,574.00 

50 LF $61.00 $3,050.00 
27,500 LF $12.90 $354,750.00 

220 LF $16.05 $3,531.00 
13,283 SY $32.00 $425,056.00 

166 SY $42.50 $7,055.00 
16 EA $321.75 $5.148.00 
81 LF $29.80 $2,413.80 
81 LF $2.05 $166.05 

1 EA $760.00 $760.00 
799 LF $23.50 $18,776.50 

21,350 SY $2.00 $42,700.00 
3,208 LF $18.50 $59,348.00 

12 EA $1,015.00 $12,180.00 
5 EA $2,260.00 $11,300.00 

7,301 LF $8.70 $63,518.70 
60 ED $26.90 $1,614.00 

230 HR $34.00 $7,820.00 

5of7 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$8,400.00 $67,200.00 
$2,760.00 $2,760.00 

$17,500.00 $105,000.00 
$22,900.00 $22,900.00 
$2,420.00 $7 260.00 
$3,620.00 $18,100.00 

$54.15 $10,884.15 
$78.80 $141,603.60 
$83.55 $161,084.40 

$107.00 $73,509.00 
$106.00 $12,614.00 
$141.00 $266,349.00 
$164.00 $107 912.00 
$207.00 $123 372.00 
$313.00 $29 735.00 
$383.00 $121,411.00 
$136.00 $355,912.00 
$185.00 $25.900.00 
$196.00 $71,932.00 

$7.00 $924.00 
$7.00 $12,166.00 
$2.90 $38,729.50 

$193.00 $22,581.00 
$966.00 $2,898.00 
$81.85 $4,092.50 
$18.30 $503,250.00 
$29.55 $6,501.00 
$34.65 $460,255.95 
$47.55 $7 893.30 

$351.00 $5,616.00 
$58.50 $4,738.50 
$11.70 $947.70 

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 
$25.75 $20,574.25 

$8.40 $179,340.00 
$27.30 $87,578.40 

$1,110.00 $13,320.00 
$2,470.00 $12,350.00 

$9.45 $68,994.45 
$35.10 $2,106.00 
$71.35 $16,410.50 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$8,000.00 $64,000.00 
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 

$12,000.00 $72,000.00 
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 
$2,000.00 $6,000.00 
$3,000.00 $15,000.00 

$50.00 $10,050.00 
$60.00 $107,820.00 
$90.00 $173,520.00 

$100.00 $68,700.00 
$120.00 $14,280.00 
$145.00 $273,905.00 
$150.00 $98,700.00 
$180.00 $107,280.00 
$220.00 $20,900.00 
$320.00 $101,440.00 
$125.00 $327,125.00 
$135.00 $18,900.00 
$145.00 $53,215.00 

$12.00 $1,584.00 
$14.00 $24,332.00 

$3.00 $40,065.00 
$200.00 $23,400.00 

$1,000.00 $3,000.00 
$90.00 $4,500.00 
$19.00 $522,500.00 
$30.00 $6,600.00 
$31.00 $411,773.00 
$45.00 $7,470.00 

$320.00 $5,120.00 
$50.00 $4,050.00 
$10.00 $810.00 

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 
$16.00 $12,784.00 

$3.00 $64,050.00 
$18.00 $57 744.00 

$1,000.00 $12,000.00 
$2,000.00 $10,000.00 

$9.00 $65,709.00 
$28.00 $1,680.00 

$60.00 $13,800.00 



>-:\KUAUWA Yll-'KU\£UU2\2U02o00\1:!IU I Al:!_ 1U1906.XIS 

iiilllllJIJllliililliil~ilill!fllillllll~!lill[lli!ilii!li!lliill 
BERGERON LAND 

DEVELOPMENT, INC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
81 SFWMD Permit Certification (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,072.50 $1,072.50 
82 Record Drawing (See SP'S) 1 LS $4,150.00 $4150.00 

REGULAR ROADWAY ITEM TOTAL $7,306,807.95 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. PAY ITEMS 
94 Suooort and Protect WM & Appurtenances (12") 2412 LF $8.60 $20,743.20 
95 Relocate WM & Aoourtenances (12") 600 LF $107.25 $64.350.00 
96 Suooort & Protect FM & Aoourtenances (6") 125 LF $16.10 $2,012.50 
97 Relocate FM & Appurtenances (6") 350 LF $85.80 $30,030.00 

98 
Replace Existing 6" FM crossing at C-15 Canal with a buried 6" FM 

1 LS $8,043.75 $8,043.75 
over the 72" RCP (Sta 46+60Rt. To Sta 47+80RT) 

99 Adjust Valve Boxes to Final Grade (Incl.Concrete Collar) 24 EA $321.75 $7,722.00 

V.O.W. W.U.D. TOTALS $132,901.45 

CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS 
"Sa 

83 Double Rock Base (14") 200 SY $25.00 $5,000.00 
84 Color Treated and Stamped Concrete (See SP'S) 50 SY $64.35 $3,217.50 
85 Storm Sewer Cleaning (Existing 24" or Less)(See SP'S) 132 LF $9.20 $1,214.40 
86 Storm Sewer Cleaning (Existing > 24" to 48")(See SP'S) 1,738 LF $11.40 $19,813.20 
87 Suooort & Protect Bell Telephone Cable 400 LF $10.75 $4,300.00 
88 Raise I Lower & Deflect Bell Telephone Cable 100 LF $20.40 $2,040.00 
89 Suooort & Protect Undergroud Electric (2") 225 LF $16.10 $3,622.50 
90 Raise I Lower & Deflect Underground Electric (2") 50 LF $32.20 $1,610.00 
91 Support & Protect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 600 LF $13.00 $7,800.00 
92 Raise I Lower & Deflect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 100 LF $21.45 $2,145.00 
93 Manhole (Adjust) (Utility) 12 EA $536.25 $6 435.00 

CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL $57,197.60 

TOTAL BID $7,496,907.00 

6of7 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$2,100.00 $2100.00 

$27,000.00 $27,000.00 

$7,302,582.09 

$9.85 $23,758.20 
$103.00 $61,800.00 

$14.80 $1,850.00 
$89.45 $31,307.50 

$10,200.00 $10,200.00 

$335.00 $8,040.00 

$136,955.70 

$30.00 $6,000.00 
$135.00 $6.750.00 

$8.20 $1,082.40 
$15.80 $27,460.40 
$14.75 $5,900.00 
$18.45 $1,845.00 
$29.55 $6,648.75 
$36.95 $1,847.50 
$29.55 $17,730.00 
$29.55 $2,955.00 

$1,930.00 $23,160.00 

$101,379.05 

$7,540,916.84 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$7,987,051.50 

$9.00 $21,708.00 
$120.00 $72,000.00 

$18.00 $2,250.00 
$90.00 $31,500.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$320.00 $7,680.00 

$145,138.00 

$25.00 $5,000.00 
$65.00 $3,250.00 
$10.00 $1,320.00 
$12.00 $20,856.00 
$12.00 $4,800.00 
$20.00 $2,000.00 
$18.00 $4,050.00 
$32.00 $1,600.00 
$14.00 $8,400.00 
$22.00 $2,200.00 

$500.00 $6,000.00 

$59,476.00 

$8,191,665.50 



F:IROADWA Y\PRO\2002\2002500\BIDTAB_ 101906.xls 

IJl!ill!l!ll!!lllllli!!~~i1111il!liit• i•~i!!!l!i!lii!liillilill1! 
BERGERON LAND 

DEVELOPMENT, INC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS. 
PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE. 

ALL STRUCTURE BOXES ARE 10 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

THE COST OF BREAKING INTO EXISTING STRUCTURES IS INCIDENTAL TO COST OF PIPE. 

BASEROCK & ASPHAL TIC CONCRETE ITEMS INCLUDE BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & 

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR "TRENCH SAFETY COMPLIANCE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

TYPE B FENCE INCLUDES CORNER & END POSTS AND HARDWARE, AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK 

SODDING - SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS. 

CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) AND TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS ( Section 102). 

REFERENCE SP'S AND TSP'S FOR VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON WORK. 

Working days to complete ( 360 ) calender days. 

Bids as read at opening October 17, 2006 (2PM) 

All bids subject to OSBA SBE compliance and Board Approval. 

Prepared by : Joseph M. Totino, Project Coordinator II/ Roadway Production 

Checked by: David Young, P.E., Special Projects Program Manager 

7 of7 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 



2007 
t1J~f 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

GREENVIEW SHORES/S SHORE-WELLINGTON TR 
3500-361-0853-6551 Road & Street Improvements 

ROAD PROGRAM RESERVES FY 2006 

3500-361-9922-9914 Res-5 Yr Rd Prog 

Engineering & Public Works 

Administration/ Budget Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

25,804,000 

SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BUDGET Transfer 

FUND Transportation Improvement 

..., 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

251 eo 4
1 
CC() 

INCREASE 

3,993,813 

0 

3,993,813 

DATE 

DECREASE 

0 

3,993,813 

3,993,813 

\C- ~ wd t\/1.ci/~ 
~ ('2-- 2o- IJI. 

~ ~~·· .t9· 
[>\':,S ~ ~ ~ 

{V ' 

Page _! of 1 

ADJUSTED 
BUDGET 

3,993,813 

BGEX112806-560 

EXPENDED/ 
ENCUMBERED 

ASOF 
11/28/06 

0 

2-1; 0•01 1sr, 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

3,993,813 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 01/09/07 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 

~ 

I 
=lo!= 
O'\ 



2007- ~370 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

GREENVIEW SHORES/$ SHORE-WELLINGTON TR 
3503-361-0853-6948 Utility Reloe Reimburseable 
TOT AL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

EXPENDITURES 

GREENVIEW SHORES/$ SHORE-WELLINGTON TR 
3503-361-0853-8101 Contribution Othr Govt! Agney 
350~-361-0853-8201 Contributions-Non-Govt! Agney 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Engineering & Public Works 

Administration / Budget Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

r 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BUDGET Amendment 

FUND Road Impact Fee - Zone 3 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

CURRENT 
BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE 

0 ~ 0 348,232 0 
64,892,575 64,895,735 348,232 0 

0 0 308,337 0 
0 0 39,895 0 

64,892,575 64,895,735 348,232 0 

SIGNATURE DATE 

~-\:)_~......sz \\( 'l--~ 

~ /2... .. 2.~ - a4 

~ ~(I~~ ~.:\)' \~~~-c~' ' 
~" '~{'¥ 

Page __! of 1 

BG RV112806-154 
BGEX112806-557 

ADJUSTED 
BUDGET 

348,232 

65,243,967 

308,337 

39,895 

65,243,967 

EXPENDED/ 
ENCUMBERED 

ASOF 
11/28/06 

0 

0 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

308,337 

39,895 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 01/09/07 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 

~ 

i 
.... 
-...I 


